

SB039-24

King Arthur Drainage Repair Project
Engineering

				Blount Construction, Company, Inc.		Civil Construction & Utilities, Incorporated		Construction 57 Incorporated		G.S. Construction, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	WARRANTIES AND BONDS	1	LS	\$5,013.75	\$5,013.75	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Move –in –move out	1	LS	\$11,383.13	\$11,383.13	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Erosion control per sheet C-05	1	LS	\$30,910.83	\$30,910.83	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$14,910.00	\$14,910.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5	Complete demolition includes remove and replace curb & gutter, tree removal, sawcut and remove asphalt and concrete, remove storm pipes and structures, remove existing concrete flume, replace fencing.	1	LS	\$38,939.86	\$38,939.86	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Flowable Fill for abandoned 15 inch pipe	12	CY	\$441.68	\$5,300.16	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
7	Install complete storm drain pipe, 18 in , h 1-10 - RCP , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	62	LF	\$216.06	\$13,395.72	\$160.00	\$9,920.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
8	Install complete storm drain pipe, 18 in , h 1-10 - HDPE , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	226	LF	\$86.37	\$19,519.62	\$120.00	\$27,120.00	\$85.00	\$19,210.00	\$80.00	\$18,080.00
9	Install complete storm drain pipe, 24 in , h 1-10 - HDPE , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	106	LF	\$112.05	\$11,877.30	\$150.00	\$15,900.00	\$110.00	\$11,660.00	\$90.00	\$9,540.00
10	Install complete storm drain pipe, 30 in , h 1-10 - HDPE , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	370	LF	\$126.33	\$46,742.10	\$165.00	\$61,050.00	\$140.00	\$51,800.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00
11	Install complete storm drain pipe, 33x49 in ARCH CMP , h 1-10, including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins & re- grout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	201	LF	\$130.26	\$26,182.26	\$275.00	\$55,275.00	\$200.00	\$40,200.00	\$130.00	\$26,130.00
12	Single Wing Catch Basin (SWCB) GDOT 1033D	2	EA	\$7,854.87	\$15,709.74	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
13	Double Wing Catch Basin (DWCB) GDOT 1034D	5	EA	\$9,167.23	\$45,836.15	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00

14	Grate Inlet (GI) GDOT 1019A	1	EA	\$9,394.13	\$9,394.13	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	Double Grate Inlet (DGI) Incl. Box	2	EA	\$8,824.50	\$17,649.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
16	Weir Inlet (WI)	1	EA	\$4,643.68	\$4,643.68	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Combination Curb Inlet (CCI)	1	EA	\$10,554.61	\$10,554.61	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Class A Concrete, Incl Reinf Steel (HEADWALL)	1	EA	\$2,976.92	\$2,976.92	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	Flared End Section (for 33"x49" Arch Pipe)	1	EA	\$5,165.06	\$5,165.06	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	Concrete curb and gutter, 6 in. x 24 in., TP2 (incl. excavation and GAB)	502	LF	\$42.62	\$21,395.24	\$52.00	\$26,104.00	\$25.00	\$12,550.00	\$40.00	\$20,080.00
21	Landscaping/sod disturbed areas	1	LS	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
22	Stn Dumped Rip Rap, TP1, 18 in (fabric included)	78	SY	\$109.24	\$8,520.72	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00
23	Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm Superpave, TP1, GP1 or Blend 1 incl bitum matl & H lime, & tack coat	3	TN	\$693.07	\$2,079.21	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
24	Recycled Asph. Conc. 19 mm Superpave, TP1, GP1 or Blend 1 incl bitum matl & H lime, & tack coat	4	TN	\$686.98	\$2,747.92	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00
25	GAB CRS, 8 in, incl. matl.(road crossing)	11	TN	\$419.44	\$4,613.84	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
26	Driveway reinforced concrete, 6 in. thick, incl excavation, shed pad	270	SY	\$97.81	\$26,408.70	\$120.00	\$32,400.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$90.00	\$24,300.00
27	Concrete Flume, 6 in thick (4,000 psi)	120	SY	\$135.16	\$16,219.20	\$123.00	\$14,760.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
28	Reset sign or mailbox	5	EA	\$255.30	\$1,276.50	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
29	Grading complete including relocating shed	1	LS	\$70,724.50	\$70,724.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	Relocate Chain Link Fence 4 ft H	95	LF	\$29.65	\$2,816.75	\$44.00	\$4,180.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00
31	Relocate Chain Link Fence, 6 ft H with barb wire	110	LF	\$45.67	\$5,023.70	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00
32	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	4	EA	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
33	Sanitary Pipe, 6 in. PVC w/ excavation, bedding, & compacted backfill	180	LF	\$134.17	\$24,150.60	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
34	Relocate existing water meter, all included including box	4	EA	\$3,675.00	\$14,700.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$584,030.90		\$465,154.00		\$499,330.00		\$306,308.00	
10% City Conntingencies (If left blank, City will automatically calculate 10% of the subtotal)				\$58,403.09		\$46,515.40		\$49,933.00		\$30,630.00	
TOTAL				\$642,433.99		\$511,669.40		\$549,263.00		\$336,938.00	

				N.S.E.W. Inc.		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		R & B Developer, Inc.		Site Engineering, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	WARRANTIES AND BONDS	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Move –in –move out	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Erosion control per sheet C-05	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Complete demolition includes remove and replace curb & gutter, tree removal, sawcut and remove asphalt and concrete, remove storm pipes and structures, remove existing concrete flume, replace fencing.	1	LS	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$98,500.00	\$98,500.00	\$197,800.00	\$197,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
6	Flowable Fill for abandoned 15 inch pipe	12	CY	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
7	Install complete storm drain pipe, 18 in , h 1-10 - RCP , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	62	LF	\$27.00	\$1,674.00	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$230.00	\$14,260.00	\$225.00	\$13,950.00
8	Install complete storm drain pipe, 18 in , h 1-10 - HDPE , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	226	LF	\$24.00	\$5,424.00	\$105.00	\$23,730.00	\$82.00	\$18,532.00	\$225.00	\$50,850.00
9	Install complete storm drain pipe, 24 in , h 1-10 - HDPE , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	106	LF	\$27.00	\$2,862.00	\$135.00	\$14,310.00	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	\$300.00	\$31,800.00
10	Install complete storm drain pipe, 30 in , h 1-10 - HDPE , including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	370	LF	\$37.00	\$13,690.00	\$145.00	\$53,650.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	\$400.00	\$148,000.00
11	Install complete storm drain pipe, 33x49 in ARCH CMP , h 1-10, including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring & including all tie-ins & re- grout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade	201	LF	\$76.00	\$15,276.00	\$190.00	\$38,190.00	\$180.00	\$36,180.00	\$600.00	\$120,600.00
12	Single Wing Catch Basin (SWCB) GDOT 1033D	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
13	Double Wing Catch Basin (DWCB) GDOT 1034D	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$33,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00
14	Grate Inlet (GI) GDOT 1019A	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	Double Grate Inlet (DGI) Incl. Box	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00

16	Weir Inlet (WI)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	Combination Curb Inlet (CCI)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	Class A Concrete, Incl Reinf Steel (HEADWALL)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Flared End Section (for 33"x49" Arch Pipe)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
20	Concrete curb and gutter, 6 in. x 24 in., TP2 (incl. excavation and GAB)	502	LF	\$29.00	\$14,558.00	\$23.00	\$11,546.00	\$50.00	\$25,100.00	\$100.00	\$50,200.00
21	Landscaping/sod disturbed areas	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	Stn Dumped Rip Rap, TP1, 18 in (fabric included)	78	SY	\$46.00	\$3,588.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$95.00	\$7,410.00	\$175.00	\$13,650.00
23	Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm Superpave, TP1, GP1 or Blend 1 incl bitum matl & H lime, & tack coat	3	TN	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
24	Recycled Asph. Conc. 19 mm Superpave, TP1, GP1 or Blend 1 incl bitum matl & H lime, & tack coat	4	TN	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
25	GAB CRS, 8 in, incl. matl.(road crossing)	11	TN	\$78.00	\$858.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
26	Driveway reinforced concrete, 6 in. thick, incl excavation, shed pad	270	SY	\$44.00	\$11,880.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00	\$125.00	\$33,750.00
27	Concrete Flume, 6 in thick (4,000 psi)	120	SY	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
28	Reset sign or mailbox	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
29	Grading complete including relocating shed	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$228,255.00	\$228,255.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
30	Relocate Chain Link Fence 4 ft H	95	LF	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$35.00	\$3,325.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00
31	Relocate Chain Link Fence, 6 ft H with barb wire	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$170.00	\$18,700.00
32	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
33	Sanitary Pipe, 6 in. PVC w/ excavation, bedding, & compacted backfill	180	LF	\$17.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
34	Relocate existing water meter, all included including box	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$299,040.00		\$681,206.00		\$576,717.00		\$964,550.00	
10% City Conntingencies (If left blank, City will automatically calculate 10% of the subtotal)				\$29,904.00		\$68,120.60		\$57,671.70		\$96,455.00	
TOTAL				\$328,944.00		\$749,326.60		\$634,388.70		\$1,061,005.00	

Recommended Vendor:
N.S.E.W. Inc.
2365 Trelipe Drive
Lawrenceville, GA 30044